FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

John C. Hilton

Name of Person Signing

09-13-1999 REC



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101143606 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Centerex, Inc. Name: The Wiremold Company 78 Main Street Yarmouth, ME 04096 Internal Address:___ Association □ Individual(s) Street Address: 60 Woodlawn Street ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: West Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06110 XX Corporation-State Maine □ Other____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ♀ No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership KKCorporation-State Connecticut Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other _____ ☐ Yes 🖫 No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 8/24/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,555,636 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 및 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Hilton, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 3924A-196 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: CityPlace II 8. Deposit account number: 185 Asylum Street 13-0235 ZIP: 06110 City: Hartford State: CT (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/10/1999 MTHAI1 00000115 1555636 40.00 OP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

NUNC PRO TUNC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centerex, Inc., a corporation of Maine with its principal place of business at 78 Main Street, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, as of July 1995, was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,555,636;

WHEREAS, The Wiremold Company is a corporation of Connecticut located and doing business at 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110;

WHEREAS Centerex, Inc. and The Wiremold Company are desirous of correcting the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to show proper ownership of said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,555,636 on the mark CENTEREX.

NOW, THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Centerex, Inc. hereby confirms that as of July 1995, it sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents it does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said The Wiremold Company, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registration No. 1,555,636 along with the good will of the business conducted by said Centerex, Inc. under the said Trademark Registration No. 1,555,636, the said Trademark and Registration to be held and enjoyed by The Wiremold Company as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by Centerex, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

CENTEREX, INC.	THE WIREMOLD COMPANY
By Carl Ame-	Ву
Orest J. Fiume	Orest J. Fiume
Treasurer	Treasurer
Centerex, Inc.	The Wiremold Company
Date: 8/24/99	Date: 8/24/99